//cc/

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Instruments Medical Systems Limited		l12/02/1999 l	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oxford Instruments Medical Limited		
Street Address:	Old Station Way, Eynsham, Witney		
City:	Oxon		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	OX8 1TL		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75577821	MEDELEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)663-7927

Email: trademark@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Cynthia Clarke Weber

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

S1082

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cynthia Clarke Weber

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0586

900012353

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andres E. Lorca			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Oxford Dom Rep 2#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0587

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In se the Matter of:

Oxford Instruments Medical Limited

Registration No.: 2,356,844

Registered: June 13, 2000

Mark: MEDELEC

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sit:

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC, whose postal address is 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037, United States of America, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Please address all future correspondence regarding this registration to:

Cynthia Clarke Weber SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N W. Washington, D C. 20037-3202 Phone (202)663-7927 Facsimile (202)293-7860

OXFORD INSTRUMENTS MEDICAL LIMITED

Date: 20 Argust 2004

Name:

SHAN TOWNER

Title: BysiNESS DRECTOR

s1082 dom rep 2 DOC

RECORDED: 09/01/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0588